
U R S H A N  G R A D U A T E
S C H O O L  O F  T H E O L O G Y
F A L L  2 0 2 4  C O U R S E S
R E V I S E D  S E P  9 ,  2 0 2 4

O N - C A M P U S  C O U R S E S
A U G  1 9  -  D E C  1 2

MEETING TIME        |               COURSE NAME              |      ROOM    |    PROFESSOR   

MON - 6-9PM

TUES - 6-9PM

MON/WED - 1:30-2:45PM

THURS - 1:30-4:30PM

THURS - 9AM-12PM

WED - 1:30-4:30PM

WED - 11:30AM-12:30PM

403

403

403

403

STUDY ROOM 

220

UGST CHAPEL

(107)

PARIS, C.

BRICKLE, J.

PARIS, C.

BRICKLE, J.

BRICKLE, J.

PAINTER, J.

F A L L  2 0 2 4  C O U R S E S  C O N T I N U E D  O N  N E X T  P A G E

BI501: Old Testament Foundations

BI653: Intermediate Greek

BI641: Biblical Hebrew I 

BI661: Luke-Acts

BT501: Systematic Theology I

MN501: Personal Spiritual Disciplines 

Chapel (Meets the Second

Wednesday of Each Month)

COURSE NAME                                             CREDITS    |    TERM   |    PROFESSORCOURSE NAME                                         CREDITS    |     TERM    |    PROFESSOR  

D I S T A N C E  L E A R N I N G
C O U R S E S

A U G  1 9  -  D E C  1 2   |   1 6 - W E E K

BI501 DL:

BI653 DL:

BI641 DL:

BI661 DL:

BI690 DL:

BT501 DL:

Old Testament Foundations

Intermediate Greek

Biblical Hebrew I 

Luke-Acts

Research Methods in Bible & Theology

Systematic Theology 

3

3

3

3

3

3

16 WEEK

16 WEEK

16 WEEK

16 WEEK

16 WEEK

16 WEEK

PARIS, C.

BRICKLE, J.

PARIS, C.

BRICKLE, J.

PARIS, C.

BRICKLE, J.



MN501 DL:

MN631 DL:

3

3

16 WEEK

16 WEEK

PAINTER, J.

COLTHARP, B.

Personal Spiritual Disciplines 

Strategic Foresight and Change

Leadership in Churches and Ministry

WR501 DL: 3 B TERM PAINTER, J.

COURSE NAME                                             CREDITS    |    TERM   |    PROFESSORCOURSE NAME                                         CREDITS    |     TERM    |    PROFESSOR  

Intro. To Grad-Level Writing

O C T  2 1  -  D E C  1 5   |   8  - W E E K

MN691:

MN692:

MN693:

MN697:

MN699: 

1

1

1

3

3

16 WEEK

16 WEEK

16 WEEK

16 WEEK

16 WEEK

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

COURSE NAME                                             CREDITS    |    TERM   |    PROFESSORCOURSE NAME                                         CREDITS    |     TERM    |    PROFESSOR  

Field Education I 

Field Education II

Field Education III

Internship

Healthcare Internship

I N T E R N S H I P / F I E L D  E D
A U G  1 9  -  D E C  1 2

COURSE NAME                                             CREDITS    |    TERM   |    PROFESSORCOURSE NAME                                         CREDITS    |     TERM    |    PROFESSOR  

D I S T A N C E  L E A R N I N G
C O U R S E S

A U G  1 9  -  D E C  1 2   |   1 6 - W E E K

F A L L  2 0 2 4  C O U R S E S  C O N T I N U E D  O N  N E X T  P A G E



A U G U S T  S H O R T  T E R M S
J U N E  3  -  S E P  2 0

COURSE NAME          |       ON-CAMPUS DATES      |         MEETING TIME

August 6-9 TUES - 8:30AM-11AM; 1:30-6PM

WED - 8:30AM-12PM; 1:30-6PM

THURS - 8:30AM-12PM; 1:30-6PM

FRI - 8:30AM-12PM

(WITH VARIOUS BREAKS)

MN502: Mission of the Church -

M. Reddy

O C T O B E R  S H O R T  T E R M S
A U G  1 9  -  D E C  6

COURSE NAME          |       ON-CAMPUS DATES      |         MEETING TIME

October 14-18

October 14-18

MON - 2-9PM (WITH DINNER BREAK)

TUES - 9AM-5PM 

WED - 9AM-5PM

THURS - 9AM-5PM

(WITH LUNCH BREAKS ON T/W/TH)

FRI - 9AM-12PM

MON - 1-5PM

TUES - 9AM-12PM; 1:15-5PM

WED - 9AM-12PM; 1:15-5PM

THURS - 9AM-12PM; 1:15-5PM

FRI -  9AM-1PM

BI520: Biblical Interpretation 

- J. Painter

PC/MN622: Intro. to Pastoral

Counseling - C. Miller



D M I N  C O U R S E S
J U L Y  2 2  -  N O V  8

COURSE NAME          |       ON-CAMPUS DATES      |         MEETING TIME

August 26-30 TBDMN701: Principles of Doctoral

Research and Study - 

J. Painter / D. Norris

U R S H A N  G R A D U A T E
S C H O O L  O F  T H E O L O G Y
F A L L  2 0 2 4  C O U R S E S
R E V I S E D  S E P  9 ,  2 0 2 4

J A N U A R Y  S H O R T  T E R M S
N O V  4 ,  2 0 2 4  -  F E B  2 1 ,  2 0 2 5

COURSE NAME          |       ON-CAMPUS DATES      |         MEETING TIME

January 6-9, 2025

January 6-9, 2025

January 7-10, 2025

MON - 12-5PM 

TUES - 9AM-12PM; 1-5PM  

WED - 9AM-12PM; 1-5PM 

THURS - 9AM-3PM

MON - 1-6PM

TUES - 8:30-11AM; 2-6PM

WED - 8:30AM-12:30PM; 2-6PM

THURS - 8:30AM-12:00PM

TUES - 8:30AM-11AM; 1:30-6PM

WED - 8:30AM-12PM; 1:30-6PM

THURS - 8:30AM-12PM; 1:30-6PM

FRI - 8:30AM-12PM

(WITH VARIOUS BREAKS)

BI667: NT Book Study:

Corinthians - J. Painter

BT/MN605: Pastoral Theology -

D. Butler

MS672: Intercultural

Communication for Ministry -

M. Reddy


