

ON-CAMPUS COURSES

AUG 19 - DEC 12

MEETING TIME	COURSE NAME	ROOM	PROFESSOR
MON - 6-9PM	BI501: Old Testament Foundations	403	PARIS, C.
TUES - 6-9PM	BI653: Intermediate Greek	403	BRICKLE, J.
MON/WED - 1:30-2:45PM	BI641: Biblical Hebrew I	403	PARIS, C.
THURS - 1:30-4:30PM	BI661: Luke-Acts	403	BRICKLE, J.
THURS - 9AM-12PM	BT501: Systematic Theology I	STUDY ROOM	BRICKLE, J.
WED - 1:30-4:30PM	MN501: Personal Spiritual Disciplines	220	PAINTER, J.
WED - 11:30AM-12:30PM	Chapel (Meets the Second	UGST CHAPEL	
	Wednesday of Each Month)	(107)	

DISTANCE LEARNING COURSES

AUG 19 - DEC 12 | 16-WEEK

COURSE NAME		CREDITS	TERM	PROFESSOR
BI501 DL:	Old Testament Foundations	3	16 WEEK	PARIS, C.
BI653 DL:	Intermediate Greek	3	16 WEEK	BRICKLE, J.
BI641 DL:	Biblical Hebrew I	3	16 WEEK	PARIS, C.
BI661 DL:	Luke-Acts	3	16 WEEK	BRICKLE, J.
BI690 DL:	Research Methods in Bible & Theolo	gy 3	16 WEEK	PARIS, C.
BT501 DL:	Systematic Theology	3	16 WEEK	BRICKLE, J.

FALL 2024 COURSES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

DISTANCE LEARNING COURSES

AUG 19 - DEC 12 | 16-WEEK

COURSE	NAME	CREDITS	TERM	PROFESSOR
MN501 DL:	Personal Spiritual Disciplines	3	16 WEEK	PAINTER, J.
MN631 DL:	Strategic Foresight and Change	3	16 WEEK	COLTHARP, B.
	Leadership in Churches and Minist	ry		

OCT 21 - DEC 15 | 8 -WEEK

COURSE	NAME	CREDITS	TERM	PROFESSOR
WR501 DL:	Intro. To Grad-Level Writing	3	B TERM	PAINTER, J.
WRSOI DE:	intro. To Grad-Level writing		DILKIVI	PAINTER, J.

INTERNSHIP/FIELD ED

AUG 19 - DEC 12

COURSE NAME		CREDITS	TERM	PROFESSOR
	E(QUIP BY		
MN691:	Field Education I		16 WEEK	TBD
MN692:	Field Education II	1	16 WEEK	TBD
MN693:	Field Education III	1	16 WEEK	TBD
MN697:	Internship	3	16 WEEK	TBD
MN699:	Healthcare Internship	3	16 WEEK	TBD

AUGUST SHORT TERMS

JUNE 3 - SEP 20

COURSE NAME	ON-CAMPUS DATES	MEETING TIME
MN502: Mission of the Church -	August 6-9	TUES - 8:30AM-11AM; 1:30-6PM
M. Reddy		WED - 8:30AM-12PM; 1:30-6PM
		THURS - 8:30AM-12PM; 1:30-6PM
		FRI - 8:30AM-12PM
		(WITH VARIOUS BREAKS)

OCTOBER SHORT TERMS

AUG 19 - DEC 6

COURSE NAME	ON-CAMPUS DATES	MEETING TIME
BI520: Biblical Interpretation	October 14-18	MON - 2-9PM (WITH DINNER BREAK)
- J. Painter		TUES - 9AM-5PM
		WED - 9AM-5PM
		THURS - 9AM-5PM
		(WITH LUNCH BREAKS ON T/W/TH)
		FRI - 9AM-12PM
PC/MN622: Intro. to Pastoral	October 14-18	MON - 1-5PM
Counseling - C. Miller		TUES - 9AM-12PM; 1:15-5PM
		WED - 9AM-12PM; 1:15-5PM
		THURS - 9AM-12PM; 1:15-5PM
		FRI - 9AM-1PM

JANUARY SHORT TERMS

NOV 4, 2024 - FEB 21, 2025

COURSE NAME	ON-CAMPUS DATES	MEETING TIME
BI667: NT Book Study:	January 6-9, 2025	MON - 12-5PM
Corinthians - J. Painter		TUES - 9AM-12PM; 1-5PM
		WED - 9AM-12PM; 1-5PM
		THURS - 9AM-3PM
BT/MN605: Pastoral Theology -	January 6-9, 2025	MON - 1-6PM
D. Butler		TUES - 8:30-11AM; 2-6PM
		WED - 8:30AM-12:30PM; 2-6PM
		THURS - 8:30AM-12:00PM
MS672: Intercultural	January 7-10, 2025	TUES - 8:30AM-11AM; 1:30-6PM
Communication for Ministry -		WED - 8:30AM-12PM; 1:30-6PM
M. Reddy		THURS - 8:30AM-12PM; 1:30-6PM
		FRI - 8:30AM-12PM
		(WITH VARIOUS BREAKS)

DMIN COURSES

JULY 22 - NOV 8

COURSE NAME	ON-CAMPUS DATES	MEETING TIME
MN701: Principles of Doctoral	August 26-30	TBD
Research and Study -		
J. Painter / D. Norris		

